
Regis (MA) (11-11,8-1 Great Northeast) -vs- Colby-Sawyer (9-13,4-5 Great Northeast)
02/11/26 at David L. Coffin Field Hou, New London, NH

 
 

 
 
Regis (MA) 76

Colby-Sawyer 66

Date: 02/11/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 74
Site: David L. Coffin Field Hou, New London, NH

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Regis (MA) 16 10 25 25 76
Colby-Sawyer 4 21 20 21 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Striggles,Jordyn * 34 8-19 3-10 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 7 0 1 21
10 Zancan,Madi * 28 6-9 0-0 6-7 4-7 11 2 2 4 1 0 18
02 Marinelli,Erika * 29 3-10 0-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 2 8
35 Swanson,Zoey * 22 3-5 0-1 1-3 2-8 10 5 0 1 0 0 7
34 Whittier,Riley * 26 3-9 0-3 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 3 0 3 6
22 Asmani,Kristina 14 1-7 0-2 5-5 1-2 3 0 2 0 0 2 7
32 Pollini,Sophia 9 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 6
23 Smith,Kailyn 18 0-2 0-0 3-4 1-0 1 4 0 1 0 1 3
31 Ayala,Serenity 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 3 0 0 0 1 0
24 Reynolds,Maya 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-65 5-22 19-23 13-24 37 22 11 18 1 10 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 0-6   0.00% 2-2   100.00%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56% 2-4   50.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-13   38.46% 1-7   14.29% 14-17   82.35%
Total 26-65   40.0% 5-22   22.7% 19-23   82.6%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 20
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Drury,Tanner * 35 6-15 1-6 2-4 0-1 1 2 3 2 0 0 15
24 Leonard,Emily * 27 5-9 3-5 1-2 1-3 4 3 0 4 0 0 14
21 Mitchell,Elyza * 38 4-6 0-0 3-5 3-7 10 2 1 1 0 2 11
30 MacDonald,Lauren * 32 4-11 0-0 0-0 1-8 9 5 3 4 0 1 8
11 Grillone,Makenna * 31 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 5 0 3 2
04 Fellows,Taylor 19 2-7 0-2 10-11 1-2 3 3 5 2 0 3 14
03 Chick,Catherine 8 1-3 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 1 2
00 Raymond,Delaney 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Denis,Molly 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 4-15 16-24 7-24 31 19 14 21 0 11 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-2   0.00% 0-2   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-6   33.33% 5-6   83.33%
3rd Quarter 5-9   55.56% 1-3   33.33% 9-13   69.23%
4th Quarter 9-19   47.37% 1-4   25.00% 2-3   66.67%
Total 23-55   41.8% 4-15   26.7% 16-24   66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby-Sawyer
MISS JUMPER by WHITTIER,RILEY 09:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
09:19 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,EMILY

TURNOVER  by ZANCAN,MADI 09:08
08:48 MISS JUMPER by DRURY,TANNER

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELYZA
08:42 MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS JUMPER by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 08:16
REBOUND OFF by WHITTIER,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 08:12

07:52 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,EMILY
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTIER,RILEY 07:32 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by ZANCAN,MADI --

07:10 MISS LAYUP by GRILLONE,MAKENNA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WHITTIER,RILEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,ZOEY(in the paint) 07:00 4-0 V 4
ASSIST  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN --

06:52 MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,LAUREN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MARINELLI,ERIKA(in the paint) 06:39

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
06:31 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by WHITTIER,RILEY --
MISS JUMPER by ZANCAN,MADI 06:21

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
FOUL  by SWANSON,ZOEY 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,LAUREN
06:19 SUB IN by CHICK,CATHERINE
06:01 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYZA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
05:45 FOUL  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

TURNOVER  by ZANCAN,MADI 05:38
05:38 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELYZA
05:29 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by MARINELLI,ERIKA --
GOOD LAYUP by WHITTIER,RILEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 05:21 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by MARINELLI,ERIKA --

05:02 TURNOVER  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
STEAL  by MARINELLI,ERIKA 05:02
FOUL  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 04:46
TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 04:46

04:46 SUB OUT by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
04:46 SUB IN by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:46
04:35 MISS JUMPER by DRURY,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS 3PTR by SWANSON,ZOEY 04:13

-- REBOUND DEF by DRURY,TANNER
04:05 MISS 3PTR by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS JUMPER by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by CHICK,CATHERINE
03:36 TURNOVER  by CHICK,CATHERINE
03:36 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
03:36 SUB IN by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 03:18
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA



03:10 6-2 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by FELLOWS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DRURY,TANNER
GOOD LAYUP by MARINELLI,ERIKA(in the paint) 03:01 8-2 V 6

02:46 SUB OUT by DRURY,TANNER
02:46 SUB IN by MACDONALD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by MARINELLI,ERIKA 02:46
SUB OUT by ZANCAN,MADI 02:46
SUB OUT by WHITTIER,RILEY 02:46
SUB OUT by SWANSON,ZOEY 02:46
SUB IN by ASMANI,KRISTINA 02:46
SUB IN by SMITH,KAILYN 02:46
SUB IN by AYALA,SERENITY 02:46
SUB IN by POLLINI,SOPHIA 02:46
FOUL  by SWANSON,ZOEY 02:46

02:46 MISS FT by CHICK,CATHERINE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:46 MISS FT by CHICK,CATHERINE
REBOUND DEF by STRIGGLES,JORDYN --
GOOD 3PTR by POLLINI,SOPHIA(fastbreak) 02:42 11-2 V 9
ASSIST  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN --

02:29 11-4 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by CHICK,CATHERINE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

MISS LAYUP by ASMANI,KRISTINA(in the paint) 02:09
REBOUND OFF by ASMANI,KRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by AYALA,SERENITY(in the paint) 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
FOUL  by POLLINI,SOPHIA 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by CHICK,CATHERINE
01:38 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY
01:18 TURNOVER  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

STEAL  by ASMANI,KRISTINA 01:18
GOOD 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN(fastbreak) 01:14 14-4 V 10
ASSIST  by ASMANI,KRISTINA --

00:56 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
MISS JUMPER by ASMANI,KRISTINA 00:42
REBOUND OFF by AYALA,SERENITY --
GOOD LAYUP by STRIGGLES,JORDYN(in the paint) 00:32 16-4 V 12

00:11 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 00:01

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,EMILY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby-Sawyer
10:00 SUB OUT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB IN by DRURY,TANNER

SUB OUT by POLLINI,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by ZANCAN,MADI 10:00

09:45 16-6 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,TANNER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by STRIGGLES,JORDYN(in the paint) 09:25 18-6 V 12

08:56 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELYZA
08:56 TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,ELYZA

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KAILYN(in the paint) 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN

08:26 FOUL  by DRURY,TANNER
GOOD FT by SMITH,KAILYN 08:26 19-6 V 13
GOOD FT by SMITH,KAILYN 08:26 20-6 V 14

08:20 SUB OUT by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
08:20 SUB IN by CHICK,CATHERINE
08:03 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,TANNER



REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 07:40

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
07:29 MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELYZA
07:24 MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYZA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MITCHELL,ELYZA
07:20 MISS LAYUP by CHICK,CATHERINE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CHICK,CATHERINE
07:15 MISS 3PTR by LEONARD,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KAILYN 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,EMILY
06:40 20-9 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by CHICK,CATHERINE
TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 06:09

06:09 STEAL  by CHICK,CATHERINE
06:04 MISS LAYUP by CHICK,CATHERINE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ASMANI,KRISTINA --
MISS 3PTR by ASMANI,KRISTINA 05:41

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
05:29 TURNOVER  by CHICK,CATHERINE
05:29 SUB OUT by CHICK,CATHERINE
05:29 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,LAUREN
05:29 SUB IN by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
05:29 SUB IN by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 05:29
SUB OUT by ASMANI,KRISTINA 05:29
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAILYN 05:29
SUB OUT by AYALA,SERENITY 05:29
SUB IN by MARINELLI,ERIKA 05:29
SUB IN by POLLINI,SOPHIA 05:29
SUB IN by WHITTIER,RILEY 05:29
SUB IN by SWANSON,ZOEY 05:29
GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 05:15 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by WHITTIER,RILEY --
FOUL  by ZANCAN,MADI 05:10

05:10 22-10 V 12 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
05:10 MISS FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
04:59 22-12 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,TANNER(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by MARINELLI,ERIKA(in the paint) 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA

FOUL  by ZANCAN,MADI 04:36
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:36
SUB OUT by ZANCAN,MADI 04:36
SUB IN by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 04:36
FOUL  by MARINELLI,ERIKA 04:25
FOUL  by POLLINI,SOPHIA 04:18

04:18 22-13 V 9 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
04:18 22-14 V 8 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by WHITTIER,RILEY 03:57
03:57 STEAL  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
03:48 MISS LAYUP by FELLOWS,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by LEONARD,EMILY
03:45 22-16 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,EMILY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,ZOEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:42 24-16 V 8
03:32 MISS 3PTR by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:27 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
03:27 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
03:27 SUB IN by RAYMOND,DELANEY



03:27 SUB IN by MACDONALD,LAUREN
SUB OUT by POLLINI,SOPHIA 03:14
SUB IN by SMITH,KAILYN 03:14
MISS LAYUP by STRIGGLES,JORDYN(in the paint) 03:06
REBOUND OFF by WHITTIER,RILEY --
TURNOVER  by WHITTIER,RILEY 03:02

03:02 STEAL  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
FOUL  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 02:52

02:52 24-17 V 7 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:52 24-18 V 6 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:52 SUB OUT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:52 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYZA

MISS LAYUP by WHITTIER,RILEY(in the paint) 02:34
REBOUND OFF by WHITTIER,RILEY --
MISS LAYUP by WHITTIER,RILEY(in the paint) 02:30
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KAILYN --
MISS 3PTR by MARINELLI,ERIKA 02:25

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:05 24-20 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYZA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITTIER,RILEY 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 01:45

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by WHITTIER,RILEY 01:42
SUB IN by ASMANI,KRISTINA 01:42

01:30 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS 3PTR by MARINELLI,ERIKA 01:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
01:06 TURNOVER  by DRURY,TANNER

STEAL  by MARINELLI,ERIKA 01:06
TURNOVER  by MARINELLI,ERIKA 00:58

00:58 STEAL  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
00:51 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,TANNER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
GOOD JUMPER by MARINELLI,ERIKA(fastbreak) 00:46 26-22 V 4

00:34 26-25 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DRURY,TANNER
00:18 FOUL  by MACDONALD,LAUREN

FOUL  by SMITH,KAILYN 00:14
TURNOVER  by SMITH,KAILYN 00:14

00:14 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,LAUREN
00:14 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby-Sawyer
10:00 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,DELANEY
10:00 SUB IN by MACDONALD,LAUREN

SUB OUT by ASMANI,KRISTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAILYN 10:00
SUB IN by ZANCAN,MADI 10:00
SUB IN by WHITTIER,RILEY 10:00

09:53 26-27 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYZA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DRURY,TANNER

FOUL  by SWANSON,ZOEY 09:53
09:53 26-28 H 2 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELYZA(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 09:40 28-28
ASSIST  by MARINELLI,ERIKA --

09:24 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
GOOD JUMPER by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 09:04 30-28 V 2

08:47 30-30 GOOD LAYUP by LEONARD,EMILY(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by DRURY,TANNER
GOOD JUMPER by STRIGGLES,JORDYN(in the paint) 08:24 32-30 V 2

08:07 TURNOVER  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
STEAL  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 08:07

07:55 FOUL  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
MISS LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 07:39
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,MADI --
GOOD 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 07:31 35-30 V 5
ASSIST  by MARINELLI,ERIKA --

07:21 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 07:12 37-32 V 5

07:01 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,EMILY
GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 06:45 39-32 V 7

06:45 FOUL  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by ZANCAN,MADI 06:45 40-32 V 8
FOUL  by MARINELLI,ERIKA 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by DRURY,TANNER(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 MISS FT by DRURY,TANNER(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 06:30 42-32 V 10

06:12 MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ZANCAN,MADI 06:12
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTIER,RILEY 05:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEONARD,EMILY
FOUL  by SWANSON,ZOEY 05:40

05:40 SUB OUT by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
05:40 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
05:40 SUB IN by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
05:40 SUB IN by DENIS,MOLLY

SUB OUT by WHITTIER,RILEY 05:40
SUB OUT by SWANSON,ZOEY 05:40
SUB IN by SMITH,KAILYN 05:40
SUB IN by AYALA,SERENITY 05:40

05:40 42-33 V 9 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
05:40 42-34 V 8 GOOD FT by MITCHELL,ELYZA

MISS JUMPER by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 05:20
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA

05:06 42-36 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by MACDONALD,LAUREN
-- ASSIST  by MITCHELL,ELYZA

MISS JUMPER by MARINELLI,ERIKA 04:46
-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA

04:39 MISS 3PTR by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by STRIGGLES,JORDYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MARINELLI,ERIKA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:31 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN --
FOUL  by AYALA,SERENITY 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
04:13 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY

SUB OUT by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 04:13
SUB OUT by MARINELLI,ERIKA 04:13
SUB OUT by ZANCAN,MADI 04:13
SUB IN by ASMANI,KRISTINA 04:13
SUB IN by POLLINI,SOPHIA 04:13
SUB IN by WHITTIER,RILEY 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:13 MISS FT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
REBOUND DEF by WHITTIER,RILEY --

04:09 FOUL  by DENIS,MOLLY



MISS 3PTR by ASMANI,KRISTINA 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

03:45 SUB OUT by DRURY,TANNER
03:45 SUB IN by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
03:37 44-39 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,EMILY

-- ASSIST  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
TURNOVER  by WHITTIER,RILEY 03:24

03:24 STEAL  by DENIS,MOLLY
03:17 MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
03:14 TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,LAUREN

STEAL  by AYALA,SERENITY 03:14
03:14 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,LAUREN
03:14 SUB IN by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

GOOD LAYUP by ASMANI,KRISTINA(in the paint) 03:04 46-39 V 7
03:04 FOUL  by LEONARD,EMILY

GOOD FT by ASMANI,KRISTINA 03:04 47-39 V 8
02:55 MISS 3PTR by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

REBOUND DEF by ASMANI,KRISTINA --
MISS JUMPER by POLLINI,SOPHIA 02:37

-- REBOUND DEF by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:24 TURNOVER  by DENIS,MOLLY

STEAL  by SMITH,KAILYN 02:24
SUB OUT by WHITTIER,RILEY 02:15
SUB IN by REYNOLDS,MAYA 02:15

02:15 SUB OUT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:15 SUB IN by DRURY,TANNER
02:15 FOUL  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

MISS FT by SMITH,KAILYN 02:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SMITH,KAILYN 02:15 48-39 V 9

02:04 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:04

01:40 TURNOVER  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
STEAL  by ASMANI,KRISTINA 01:40
MISS LAYUP by ASMANI,KRISTINA(in the paint) 01:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA
01:22 SUB OUT by DENIS,MOLLY
01:22 SUB IN by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

FOUL  by SMITH,KAILYN 01:22
01:22 48-40 V 8 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)
01:22 48-41 V 7 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by POLLINI,SOPHIA 00:59 51-41 V 10
ASSIST  by ASMANI,KRISTINA --
FOUL  by AYALA,SERENITY 00:40

00:40 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
00:40 SUB IN by MACDONALD,LAUREN
00:40 51-42 V 9 GOOD FT by DRURY,TANNER
00:40 51-43 V 8 GOOD FT by DRURY,TANNER

MISS LAYUP by ASMANI,KRISTINA(in the paint) 00:15
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by AYALA,SERENITY 00:04
00:04 SUB OUT by DRURY,TANNER
00:04 SUB IN by RAYMOND,DELANEY
00:04 51-44 V 7 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
00:04 51-45 V 6 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Regis (MA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Colby-Sawyer
10:00 SUB OUT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR



10:00 SUB IN by DRURY,TANNER
SUB OUT by ASMANI,KRISTINA 10:00
SUB OUT by SMITH,KAILYN 10:00
SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,MAYA 10:00
SUB OUT by AYALA,SERENITY 10:00
SUB OUT by POLLINI,SOPHIA 10:00
SUB IN by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 10:00
SUB IN by MARINELLI,ERIKA 10:00
SUB IN by ZANCAN,MADI 10:00
SUB IN by WHITTIER,RILEY 10:00
SUB IN by SWANSON,ZOEY 10:00

09:58 MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 09:46
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
MISS LAYUP by SWANSON,ZOEY(in the paint) 09:41
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 09:35 53-45 V 8

09:28 53-47 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,TANNER(fastbreak)(in the paint)
08:55 FOUL  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

MISS FT by SWANSON,ZOEY 08:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SWANSON,ZOEY 08:55
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,MADI --
GOOD LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 08:54 55-47 V 8

08:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:39

08:27 TURNOVER  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
STEAL  by WHITTIER,RILEY 08:27
MISS 3PTR by MARINELLI,ERIKA 08:17

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA
08:09 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,TANNER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by WHITTIER,RILEY 07:49 57-47 V 10

07:26 MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --
MISS LAYUP by ZANCAN,MADI(in the paint) 07:06
REBOUND OFF by ZANCAN,MADI --
TURNOVER  by ZANCAN,MADI 07:04

07:04 SUB OUT by RAYMOND,DELANEY
07:04 SUB OUT by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
07:04 SUB IN by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
07:04 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY
06:47 TURNOVER  by LEONARD,EMILY

STEAL  by WHITTIER,RILEY 06:47
MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 06:42
REBOUND OFF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by SWANSON,ZOEY(in the paint) 06:36 59-47 V 12

06:36 FOUL  by LEONARD,EMILY
GOOD FT by SWANSON,ZOEY 06:36 60-47 V 13

06:19 MISS LAYUP by DRURY,TANNER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by WHITTIER,RILEY 06:08

-- REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,ELYZA
05:55 60-49 V 11 GOOD JUMPER by MACDONALD,LAUREN
05:49 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:36 FOUL  by MACDONALD,LAUREN

GOOD FT by ZANCAN,MADI 05:36 61-49 V 12
GOOD FT by ZANCAN,MADI 05:36 62-49 V 13
FOUL  by WHITTIER,RILEY 05:26

05:17 62-51 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by MACDONALD,LAUREN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 05:09



05:09 STEAL  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
04:52 MISS JUMPER by LEONARD,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:43 MISS JUMPER by DRURY,TANNER

REBOUND DEF by SWANSON,ZOEY --
FOUL  by SWANSON,ZOEY 04:14
TURNOVER  by SWANSON,ZOEY 04:14

04:14 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
04:14 SUB IN by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

SUB OUT by SWANSON,ZOEY 04:14
SUB IN by AYALA,SERENITY 04:14

03:57 TURNOVER  by DRURY,TANNER
STEAL  by WHITTIER,RILEY 03:57
MISS 3PTR by MARINELLI,ERIKA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
03:42 62-53 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYZA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
03:31 FOUL  by MITCHELL,ELYZA

GOOD FT by ZANCAN,MADI 03:31 63-53 V 10
MISS FT by ZANCAN,MADI 03:31
REBOUND OFF by AYALA,SERENITY --
GOOD 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 03:27 66-53 V 13
ASSIST  by ZANCAN,MADI --

03:17 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,TANNER
REBOUND DEF by WHITTIER,RILEY --

03:07 FOUL  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
GOOD FT by MARINELLI,ERIKA 03:07 67-53 V 14
GOOD FT by MARINELLI,ERIKA 03:07 68-53 V 15

02:57 MISS JUMPER by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --
MISS 3PTR by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,LAUREN
02:35 FOUL  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:35 TURNOVER  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 02:32
02:32 STEAL  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:27 68-55 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by DRURY,TANNER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:26

02:11 FOUL  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
02:11 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
02:11 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY

GOOD FT by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 02:11 69-55 V 14
GOOD FT by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 02:11 70-55 V 15

01:53 70-57 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,LAUREN

FOUL  by WHITTIER,RILEY 01:53
01:53 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
01:53 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYZA
01:53 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 01:46
01:46 STEAL  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
01:42 70-60 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,ELYZA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
TURNOVER  by ZANCAN,MADI 01:38

01:38 STEAL  by MITCHELL,ELYZA
01:27 MISS 3PTR by DRURY,TANNER

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 00:54

00:54 STEAL  by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
00:50 TURNOVER  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

SUB OUT by STRIGGLES,JORDYN 00:50



SUB OUT by WHITTIER,RILEY 00:50
SUB IN by ASMANI,KRISTINA 00:50
SUB IN by SMITH,KAILYN 00:50
TURNOVER  by MARINELLI,ERIKA 00:45

00:45 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
00:45 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY

FOUL  by SMITH,KAILYN 00:45
FOUL  by SMITH,KAILYN 00:37

00:37 SUB OUT by GRILLONE,MAKENNA
00:37 SUB IN by MITCHELL,ELYZA
00:37 MISS FT by LEONARD,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:37 70-61 V 9 GOOD FT by LEONARD,EMILY
00:37 SUB OUT by LEONARD,EMILY
00:37 SUB IN by GRILLONE,MAKENNA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:37
00:33 FOUL  by MACDONALD,LAUREN
00:33 SUB OUT by MACDONALD,LAUREN
00:33 SUB IN by LEONARD,EMILY

GOOD FT by ASMANI,KRISTINA(fastbreak) 00:33 71-61 V 10
GOOD FT by ASMANI,KRISTINA(fastbreak) 00:33 72-61 V 11

00:28 72-63 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by GRILLONE,MAKENNA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:25
00:24 FOUL  by DRURY,TANNER
00:24 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,ELYZA
00:24 SUB IN by RAYMOND,DELANEY

GOOD FT by ASMANI,KRISTINA(fastbreak) 00:24 73-63 V 10
GOOD FT by ASMANI,KRISTINA(fastbreak) 00:24 74-63 V 11

00:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:21 74-66 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by LEONARD,EMILY(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:20

00:17 FOUL  by LEONARD,EMILY
GOOD FT by ZANCAN,MADI(fastbreak) 00:17 75-66 V 9
GOOD FT by ZANCAN,MADI(fastbreak) 00:17 76-66 V 10

00:07 MISS JUMPER by FELLOWS,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by ZANCAN,MADI --


